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TRIPS MADE BY RESIDENT TOURISTS, 2024
(aged 15 and over)

77.2%

74.9%

21.7%

19.1%

1.1%

6.0%

REASONS REPORTED FOR NOT
MAKING  ANY PERSONAL TRIP
(possibility to choose more than one reasons)

PERSONAL TRIPS BY DESTINATION 
AND MAIN MODE OF TRANSPORT

FINANCIAL
REASONS

FAMILY
COMMITMENTS

WORK
COMMITMENTS

HEALTH REASONS

PREFER TO STAY
AT HOME

SAFETY
REASONS

OTHER REASONS

17.2%

21.7%

10.0%

11.6%

14.5%

1.7%

OUTBOUND

5,975

998

57.5%

DOMESTIC
thousand

thousand

BY SEABY AIR BY LAND

69.2
million

NIGHTS SPENT

4.2
million

RESIDENTS

2024/2023

PERSONAL

PROFESSIONAL

96.4%

3.6%

TRIPS
(in million)

EXPENDITURE
(in million euro)

+3.6%
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+7.8%
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